

IMAGINIT Earns Autodesk CAM Specialization

Manufacturers Turn to IMAGINIT for End-to-End Computer Aided Manufacturing (CAM) Solutions that Improve Quality, Productivity and Profitability

BALTIMORE, MD — July 28, 2020 — With Autodesk's CAM Specialized Partner designation, IMAGINIT Technologies now offers manufacturers a complete CAD/CAM solution that connects and automates the entire design and manufacturing process. Dedicated CAD and CAM experts make IMAGINIT the clear choice to support manufacturing companies who are looking to leverage advanced CAD and CAM software solutions to generate toolpaths that increase the productivity of their computer numerical control (CNC) machines.

"As an Autodesk Platinum Partner and Premier Service Provider, we're excited that IMAGINIT has demonstrated proficient knowledge in CAM to earn the Autodesk CAM Specialization," says Joe Bailey, sales manager, Advanced Manufacturing Division, Autodesk. "With this designation manufacturers will be in good hands with IMAGINIT regardless if they're looking to improve their CNC mill-and-lathe-programming, create complex mold and die components or focus on optimizing and automating their overall workflow."

"Our CAM specialists have undergone rigorous training from Autodesk experts and are ready to bring their skills into the shops of our customers to help them modernize their complete tooling and machining workflows," says Scott Hale, vice president consulting solutions, IMAGINIT Technologies. "Through the use of Autodesk's CAM solutions, our customers can now generate high-speed machine toolpaths that reduce cycle times and create less tool and machine wear, resulting in faster and more accurate production of parts."

To learn more about how IMAGINiT's CAM experts can help your next manufacturing project, join us at one of our upcoming, complimentary webcasts:

- "Streamline CNC Programming Workflows with Autodesk PowerMill" will be held at 1:00 PM EST on August 6, 2020.
- "Automating CAM Processes with Autodesk FeatureCAM" which will run on August 19, 2020 at 1:00 PM EST.

Registration for these webcasts is free but required. For more information on IMAGINIT'S CAM capabilities, visit www.imaginit.com/CAM or call 1-800-356-9050.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u> (OTCBB: RWWI), advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's

largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, IMAGINIT, Clarity or ProductivityNOW are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name.

Autodesk, the Autodesk logo, AutoCAD and Inventor are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact

Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone +1 508-663-1411 cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: +1 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com